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ALLOCATION TO NAGAR PALIKAS
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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the allocations made to Nagar Palikas during the last three years in Maharashtra;

(b) whether it is a fact that they are facing financial crunch; and

(c) if so, the steps taken by the Government in this regard ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a): Projects under Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JnNURM) are implemented by State Governments through their Urban Local Bodies(ULBs)/Parastatals. As per guidelines under JnNURM funds are released as Additional Central Assistance (ACA) to the State Governments or its designated State Level Nodal Agency (SLNA) which disburse central assistance to ULBs or Parastatals agencies as the case may be. Details of ACA released for utilisation under Urban Infrastructure & Governance (UIG) Sub-Mission and Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns (UIDSSMT) for the last three years in the State of Maharashtra are as under:-

        (Rs. in lakh)
S.
No. Name of  2009-10   2010-11   2011-12
 Scheme
   ACA released ACA released ACA released
   for utilisation for utilisation for utilisation

1 UIG  88649.86  42004.49  76471.17

2. UIDSSMT  14072.30  22781.21  35455.01

ACA released includes projects which have been sanctioned prior to financial year 2009-10.

(b) & (c): JnNURM aims to leverage and incorporate private sector efficiencies in development, management, implementation and financing of projects, through Public Private Partnership (PPP) arrangements, wherever appropriate.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

